Resolution 23-14 To Amend the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Rates and Fees Schedule of the San Mateo County Harbor District For Pillar Point Harbor

Whereas, the Board of Harbor Commissioners pursuant to Section §6079 of the Harbors and Navigation Code of the State of California and Section 5.3 of the San Mateo County Harbor District's Ordinance Code of 1996 as amended, have established a Rates and Fees Schedule.

Whereas, the Board of Harbor Commissioners, through Resolution 15-14 adopted the Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Rates and Fees Schedule for Pillar Point Harbor on May 21, 2014.

Therefore, be it resolved, that the Amended Rates and Fees Schedule for Pillar Point Harbor for Fiscal Year 2014-2015 as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein, be adopted.

Therefore, be it further resolved, that the Board shall direct the posting of the Rates and Fees Schedule – Fiscal Year 2014-2015 at Pillar Point Harbor, and at the District's Administrative Office, and the inclusion of the Schedule as an exhibit in the Final Operating and Capital Budget for Fiscal Year 2014-15.

Approved this 6th day of August, 2014 at a regular meeting of the Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

Recusal: Parravano For Bernardo, Holsinger, Tucker

Against: Brennan

Absent: None

Abstaining: None

Attested

Debbie Nixon Deputy Secretary

BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS

Pietro Parrav President